
Writtle Infant School Diary Dates 2021 - 2022
Dates are subject to change, although we try to stick to them wherever possible!

September
Mon, 13 Sep 2021 08:45 - 09:30 EYFS start full time. EYFS Coffee Morning for parents.

Mon, 13 Sep 2021 Years 1 & 2 clubs start this week

Tue, 21 Sep 2021 19:30 - 20:30 EYFS Parents Meeting (online)

Wed, 29 Sep 2021 10:30 - 12:30 Foxes Picnic & Play

Thu, 30 Sep 2021 10:30 - 12:30 Squirrels Picnic & Play

October
Mon, 4 Oct 2021 09:00 - 09:30 Reading Mondays begin

Wed, 6 Oct 2021 10:00 Years 1 & 2 Harvest Festival at All Saints' Church

Tue, 12 Oct 2021 08:45 - 09:30 Year 1 Coffee Morning for parents

Wed, 13 Oct 2021 Morning Individual school photos

Wed, 20 Oct 2021 09:00 - 09:30 Family Learning Time

Wed, 20 Oct 2021 15:30 - 18:00 Parents' Evening

Thu, 21 Oct 2021 17:30 - 20:00 Parents' Evening

Fri, 22 Oct 2021 All day Wellbeing Day

Mon, 25 Oct 2021 - 
Fri, 29 Oct 2021

Half term

November
Mon, 1 Nov 2021 08:45 Children return to school

Thu, 4 Nov 2021 09:30 - 10:30 Open morning for September 2022 starters

Fri, 5 Nov 2021 All day 2 Johns E-Safety Day for children

Tue, 9 Nov 2021 19:30 - 20:30 2 Johns E-Safety Meeting for parents (online)

Thu, 11 Nov 2021 11:00 - 11:02 Silence for Armistice Day, Year 2 to War Memorial on village green

Fri, 12 Nov 2021 09:30 - 10:30 Open morning for September 2022 starters

Thu, 18 Nov 2021 10:00 - 11:00 Michael Rosen broadcast to the children

Fri, 19 Nov 2021 All day Children in Need Day

Tue, 23 Nov 2021 13:30 - 14:30 Open afternoon for September 2022 starters

Fri, 26 Nov 2021 All day Christmas Wellbeing Day

December
Wed, 1 Dec 2021 09:30 - 10:30 Open morning for September 2022 starters

Thu, 2 Dec 2021 09:30 - 10:15 Years 1 & 2 Christmas performance - audience including pre-school family members

Fri, 3 Dec 2021 09:30 - 10:15 Years 1 & 2 Christmas performance - audience adults only

Sat, 4 Dec 2021 - 
Sun, 5 Dec 2021

Christmas Tree Festival at All Saints' Church

Thu, 9 Dec 2021 09:30 - 10:15 EYFS Christmas performance

Thu, 9 Dec 2021 13:30 - 14:30 Christmas pantomime for children - Dick Whittington

Fri, 10 Dec 2021 TBC (afternoon) WISPA Christmas Fayre

Wed, 15 Dec 2021 09:00 - 09:30 Christmas Storytime in class with parents

Thu, 16 Dec 2021 14:00 - 15:00 Christmas parties for children in class

Fri, 17 Dec 2021 11:45 - 13:15 Christmas lunch for children

Fri, 17 Dec 2021 15:10 School closes for Christmas holidays



Mon, 20 Dec 2021 - 
Mon, 3 Jan 2022

Christmas holidays

January
Tue, 4 Jan 2022 Non-pupil day

Wed, 5 Jan 2022 08:45 Children return to school

Sat, 15 Jan 2022 Primary school and Year 2 to Year 3 application deadline

Tue, 25 Jan 2022 09:15 - 09:45 Sharks class assembly

Wed, 26 Jan 2022 11:45 - 12:15 Foxes lunch with parents

February
Tue, 1 Feb 2022 09:15 - 09:45 Turtles class assembly

Wed, 2 Feb 2022 11:45 - 12:15 Squirrels lunch with parents

Tue, 8 Feb 2022 09:00 - 09:30 Family Learning Time

Wed, 9 Feb 2022 12:05 - 12:35 Dolphins lunch with parents

Fri, 11 Feb 2022 All day Children's Mental Health Week Wellbeing Day

Mon, 14 Feb 2022 - 
Fri, 18 Feb 2022

Half term

Mon, 21 Feb 2022 08:45 Children return to school

Wed, 23 Feb 2022 12:05 - 12:35 Parrots lunch with parents

March
Tue, 1 Mar 2022 09:15 - 09:45 Dolphins class assembly

Wed, 2 Mar 2022 12:05 - 12:35 Sharks lunch with parents

Thu, 3 Mar 2022 All day World Book Day

Thu, 3 Mar 2022 09:00 - 09:30 Family Learning Time (parents can come in costume too!)

Tue, 8 Mar 2022 09:15 - 09:45 Squirrels class assembly

Wed, 9 Mar 2022 12:05 - 12:35 Turtles lunch with parents

Tue, 15 Mar 2022 09:15 - 09:45 Parrots class assembly

Thu, 17 Mar 2022 08:45 - 09:30 Year 2 Coffee Morning and SATS meeting for parents

Fri, 18 Mar 2022 All day Red Nose Day

Tue, 22 Mar 2022 09:15 - 09:45 Foxes class assembly

Wed, 30 Mar 2022 15:30 - 18:00 Parents' Evening

Thu, 31 Mar 2022 17:30 - 20:00 Parents' Evening

April
Fri, 1 Apr 2022 All day Easter Wellbeing Day

Fri, 1 Apr 2022 15:10 School closes for Easter holidays

Mon, 4 Apr 2022 - 
Mon, 18 Apr 2022

Easter holidays

Tue, 19 Apr 2022 Non-pupil day

Wed, 20 Apr 2022 08:45 Children return to school

Wed, 27 Apr 2022 09:00 - 09:30 Family Learning Time

May
Mon, 2 May 2022 May Day Bank Holiday

Tue, 3 May 2022 - 
Fri, 20 May 2022

Year 2 SATS held during this period (not the whole time!)



Fri, 27 May 2022 All day The Queen’s Platinum Jubilee Wellbeing Day

Mon, 30 May 2022 
- Fri, 3 Jun 2022

Half term

June
Mon, 6 Jun 2022 Non-pupil day

Tue, 7 Jun 2022 08:45 Children return to school

Tue, 7 Jun 2022 - 
Fri, 10 Jun 2022

Year 1 Phonics Screening held during this period (not the whole time!)

Tue, 14 Jun 2022 18:00 - 19:00 Induction evening for September 2022 starters

Wed, 15 Jun 2022 09:30 - 10:30 Induction morning for September 2022 starters

Tue, 21 Jun 2022 10:00 - 13:00 Sports Day and Picnic with parents

Sat, 25 Jun 2022 TBC WISPA Summer Fete

Wed, 29 Jun 2022 09:00 - 09:30 Family Learning Time

July
Mon, 4 Jul 2022 Annual reports issued

Wed, 6 Jul 2022 Reserve Sports Day

Thu, 7 Jul 2022 Morning Class Swap Day (Year 2 to Writtle Junior School)

Fri, 8 Jul 2022 All day Wellbeing Day

Fri, 8 Jul 2022 09:30 - 10:30 Year 2 Celebration Assembly

Fri, 8 Jul 2022 TBC (afternoon) Year 2 Leavers' Event

Fri, 15 Jul 2022 13:30 - 14:30 New starters induction and menu tasting

Tue, 19 Jul 2022 15:30 - 16:00 Meet the New Teacher for children going into Years 1 & 2

Wed, 20 Jul 2022 15:10 School closes for Summer holidays

Thu, 21 Jul 2022 Non-pupil day

Fri, 22 Jul 2022 - 
Wed, 31 Aug 2022 Summer holidays

Key: Event held within school - details FYI

Holiday - school closed

Whole school parents event

Year 1 & 2 parents event

Year 2 parents event

Year 1 parents event

EYFS parents event


